In accordance with

s \NJ16 (Scot) | I
Notice of a court order for early dissolution in a Companies House
winding up by the court
19/05/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details

Company number

[slclsfef11Ta]7

Company name in full ,The Craigdhu Ltd

|

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript of in
bold black capitals.

2

Liquidator’s name

Full forenamel(s)

Kenneth Robert

Surname

Craig

3 |

Liquidator’s address

Building name!numberl Finlay House

Street | 10-14 West Nile Street
|
Post town l Glasgow
County/Region ]
ot [ [1] [2[F[p] [
Country I
u Date of court order
Date {"1_|d1 ’E—ﬁi— I? ’FEW

5 |

Court order
¥ 1 attach a copy of the court order

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

x4

1 0[5 lefol2fo

04/19 Version 1.0

fa:



WU 16 (Scot)

Notice of a court order for early dissolution in a winding up by the

court

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact infermation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Cmactrars Thomas Mclintyre

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

cmenrane Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP

|*  Finlay House

| 10-14 West Nile Street

-

™™ Glasgow

County/Region

= [a[1[ [2[plr[ [
Country

’DX

Telephone

0141 222 2230
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.
O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2,

139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF.
DX ED235 Edinburgh.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/19 Version 1.0




PER-L14-20 Kenneth Pattullo & Kenneth Craig, Joint Liquidators of .+ - The Craigdhu Limited

Perth 11 May 2020 Shenff Gillian A Wade QC

The sheriff, having seen and considered the petition, disperses with intimation, service or advertisement of said petition; dispenses with a remit
to an independent accountant on the Joint Liquidators’ intromissions; approves the joint hquidators’ whole actings and intromissions and
authorises the liquidators to retain the bakance of finds in their hands a the sum of £1,016.38 to account r their remuneration; exoners,
acquits and discharges K enneth W Pattullo and K enneth Craig of their whole actings, intromissions and rmaragement as joint hquidators of The
Craighdu Limited; makes an order in terms of section 204 of the Insolvency Act 1986 (a) dissolving the company The Craighdu Limited, and
(b) ordaining the quidators, Kenncth W Pattullo and Kenneth Craig, to forward a copy of this deliverance to the Registrar of Companies
forthwith; fixther, ordains the liquidators to intimate a copy of this deliverance to all creditors who have lodged a chaing dispenses with the need
to convene and advertise a final meeting of creditors.

Shenff Gillkan A Wade QC
Sherdf

I This document has been elactronically authenticated and requires no wet signature. I

n09T0004



